

Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pemcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER	No	74347
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPMEN P. R. NO. PATHO 2022-0024	NT Dated:	Feb. 28, 2022
MODE OF PROCUREMENT		
PUBLIC BIDDING /		
CS No.	AC No.	
DATE OF P.O. Jan. 6, 2023	,	

TO: Sur Address		itio 2, Bahay P	are, Candaba, Pampar		approximation at a section of	
Is to be	ment/Office/I	Division/Section	on/Unit where delivery	Performance Security Pos	ng days Other Terms:	
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	2 4	unit -		ery of Microscope lympus BX43 /	352,000.00	704,000.00 vvvvvvvvvv (Seven Hundre Four Thousand
		reprod 2 20,000 3 Trinoc 4 Codec 5 Swing 6 Ceran 7 Y-sha 8 Specin 9 Wide 10 With 1 11 The un 12 Power 13 Mecha 14 Equip II. Accessori 1 One (  Br M  III. Consuma 1 Object 2 Oil im	in Koehler illumination fucity LED light source 0 hours long life LED, encular tube 15 position objectives (4: 2-out condenser inc surface mechanical stape design men holder, thick type field eyepiece lamp house for LED bulb init will be operated at 23: consumption: 5V, 1.5A anical part is heavy-duty ment is maintainable and es PER UNIT 1) 1KVA AVR rand: SECURE odel: SVC-1000W	asures uniform brightness with easy restricted devices compatible to the equivernment of the compatible of the equivernment of the compatible to t	and the state of t	Pesos) -
	-page 1 of	3	1 304 AU 1 3 CO 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	J. Cont. 10. 202 (17. 78. 30. 37.0	name we ni	
Funding	Code	1,300 n.e.3870			TOTAL AMOUNT P	704,000.00
FUNDS AVAILABLE:  LOURDES B. DELOS REYES, CPA Chief Accountant  APPROVED:  SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM Executive Director		P.R. N P.A □ Abstr □ Canva □ Notar Exclu □ Justifi □ Other	NTP-PROC-2023-005 / (Signature over printed BAC Reso No. R2022-12-660 /		nat I received this Purchase he Company nd stipulation d other laws	
Distribu		hite (Original	) - Attachment to	o payment	Pink - Supply ar	nd Property



## Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave., Quezon City

PURCHASE ORDER	74	1347
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPMEN	1T	
P.R. NO. <b>PATHO 2022-0024</b>	Dated:	Feb. 28, 2022 /
MODE OF PROCUREMENT PUBLIC BIDDING	· ·	
CS No.	AC No.	
DATE OF DO In 6 2022 .	_	

_		Tel. No.	.: 588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 390	n PUB	FIG BIDDING >	
			000 7500 100. 22 1, 220, 55.	CS No	AC N	lo
		<u> </u>		·-		
	pplier/Dealer		<del> </del>	MEDICAL SYSTE	EMS INC.	
Addre			Pare, Candaba, Pampanga	mnibus.ph / lfernandez@om	nihus nh	·
Denari			ion/Unit where delivery	Delivery period: 7 work		
			gement Division		Cash ☐ GSIS Policy	
		Floor, PCMO				To. 158-130023000049
Specia	l Instructions			PCMC O.R. No	=	35, 200.00
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10141110.	QII.	ONI		AKTICLES	UNII COS.	I TOTAL COST
		IV. Warran	ty:			,
			ee (3) years warranty on servi			
	• ,		rterly preventive maintenanc			_
	i		F	Distributor - OMNIBUS BIO	D-MEDICAL SYSTEMS IN	C.   .
	•	, - ,	es that: /	umables are readily available at	aka anakani na Didiinnin na na	
				) years after the warranty period		/1CE .
				petent in-house technical speci-		ng
				aintenance of the equipment.		7
				er orientation and maintenance		t upon
		đ	elivery. 🗸	•		
		l		ack-up unit while the delivered	unit is being repaired during th	he
		l I	varranty period /	om dod omne omne omne.		v .
		l	is notarized certificate from	n Principal Manufacturer - E	vident Scientific Singapore I	te Ltd.
		ı "I		er shall honor all the terms and o	conditions stated in the hiddin	o l
				44 and corresponding contract for		
		l I	-	I occur during the duration of the	, -	
	:		reventive maintenance period			
				e equipment under normal use i		
				e parts, accessories and consum		(10)
				ning, acceptance and delivery;		
		l I	inat it has competence in han quipment;	dling and providing technical s	upport as well as maintenance	oi the
			onsumer guidelines regarding	a disposal.		
.*				sed of as unsorted municipal wa	aste but should be collected	
			eparately.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Ì		VII. DELIV	ERY PERIOD: Forty-Five	(45) calendar days upon receipt	t of Purchase Order 🖊	
		2		•		
	-page 2 of	<u></u>	<u> </u>			<del> </del> -
Funding	g Code		_	• • •	TOTAL AMOUNT P	
DI DATES	C 4374 IT 47	nt II.	Attachment	•		
FUND:	S AVAILAE	SLE:			CERTIFICA	
I AIT	nece ner	OC BEWEG A		PATHO 2022-0024 <	This is to certify	
	Chief Accor	OS REYES, C		Sheet/Tender of Bids	today the Original Purchase Order,	
	Cinci Accol	untaill		ed Certification of	Company bound by	
APPR(	OVED.			e Distributor	stipulation of the cor	
1	- 1		☐ Justifica		laws applicable.	act and villel
				NOA-2022-198 ′	Taus approacts.	
SONL	A B. GONZAI	LEZ, MD, MSc	LICRA RADRA			1 , 1
			— NI	TP-PROC-2023-005 /	(Signature over	printed name)

**Executive Director** BAC Reso No. R2022-12-660 Date: Distribution: - Supplier (to be attached in the claim voucher with other supporting documents) White (Original) Pink - Supply and Property Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement



# Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER Quezon Ave., Quezon City

PURCHASE ORDER	74347
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPMEN	NT T
P.R. NO. PATHO 2022-0024	Dated: Feb. 28, 2022 /
MODE OF PROCUREMENT PUBLIC BIDDING	
CS No.	AC No.
DATE OF DO Jan 6 2023	

		Tel. No.: 588-99	00 loc. 224, 226, 390	CS No. DATE OF P.O	Jan. 6, 2023	AC No.	
TO: Si	unnlier/Dealer	Contractor OMN	BUS BIO-M	EDICAL SYSTEM	S INC.	,	
Addre	ss: 1052 Sitie	2, Bahay Pare, Cand	laba, Pampanga				
Depar		o.: 8961-7033 Emai Division/Section/Unit		bus.ph / Ifernandez@omnib		Vilan Tanna	
Is to b Locati	e made: Mate	rials Management Div loor, PCMC Bdlg.		Delivery period: 7 worki Bidder's Bond Posted: Cashier's / Manage PCMC O.R. No.	☐ Cash ☐ er's / Cert Ch	eck No.	Bank Charantee 158-150023000049 1,200-00
tem No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
			*** ]	Nothing Follows *** For Pathology Division	e april de la companya de la company		
	1. One-tenth (1/1 Once the cum terminate the c 2. Excess in price		cost of unperformed portion amages reaches 10% of the other courses of action and s, through alternative mode	e amount of contract, the Procuring Ent remedies available under the circumsta of procurement; and			
	-page 3 of 3						
		4-08-110 - (2	021 EO) nd 11/1/20	3	TOTAL A	MOUNT P	704,000.00
undin UND	g Code <u> -0</u>	BLE: \$ 704,000.00	Attachments	: PATHO 2022-0024	This is	CERTIFICAT to certify th	TION at I received
undin	g Code <u> -0</u>	BLE: \$ 704, 600.00    Om     11   23    REYES, CPA	Attachments P.R. No. I Abstract o		This is today the	CERTIFICAT to certify the Original Order, an	TION at I received copy of this ad held the
Fundin FUND LOURE	g Code 1-00 S AVAILAR DES B. DELOS Chief Accord	BLE: \$ 704, 600.00    Om     11   23    REYES, CPA	Attachments P.R. No. I Abstract o Canvass S Notarized Exclusive	PATHO 2022-0024 of Canvass/Bids Sheet/Tender of Bids Certification of Distributor	This is today the Purchase Company	CERTIFICAT to certify the Original Order, and bound by the control	TION at I received copy of this

voucher with other supporting documents)

Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

- Supply and Property

Pink



## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: <a href="mailto:www.pcmc.gov.ph">www.pcmc.gov.ph</a> email: <a href="mailto:officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph">officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph</a>
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

### NOTICE TO PROCEED

NTP-PROC-2023-005

### OMNIBUS BIO-MEDICAL SYSTEMS INC.

1052 Sitio 2, Bahay Pare, Candaba, Pampanga Tel. No.: 8961-7033

Email Add: sales@omnibus.ph / lfernandez@omnibus.ph

Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. 74347 as a result of Public Bidding for the purchase of Supply and Delivery of two (2) units Microscope (Brand: Olympus BX43) has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within Forty-Five (45) calendar days upon receipt of Purchase Order

SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM Executive Director

CONFORME:
Received Original
Signature Over Printed Name
Authorized Representative

Date: